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Class

FM
FM
FM

XP
FP

SSM
SSM

SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP

DSP
CSP
DSP

STX
STX
STH
STH

STU
STU
SST
STU
STU

CAM-S
CAM-S
CAM-C

SS
SS
AS
SS
SS

741
174
74

95
906

42
73
196
37

98
164
72

111
93
21

35

55
61
47
77
50

12
71

94
1"
34
77
23

Corvette Club of Michigan - #2 - Return to Waterford Hills - Gary Griffith Sr. and Ken Watson Memorial Autocross - Tue 07-04-2023

Driver

Caius Boboescu
Douglas Harvey
Tom Buckman

Matt Davis
Al Rebacz

Charles Schenk
Luke Quilliams

Christopher Scafero
Bruce Wentzel
Rodney Slusher
Ken Sumner

David Colletti
Robert Kiliffel
Brett Watson

Christopher Douglas
Zachary VanWormer
Matthew Verstegen
Christian Mickovic

Taylor Colletti
Ryan Reitsma
Daniil Manaenkov
Brendan Rzeppa
August Butzke

Vincent Spatola
Mike Nelson
Johnathan Kozloff

Albert Chan
David Fulks
Bob Conley
Cedric Butler
Bob Matejek

Car Model

97 Red devil Phaneuf
86 Red Devil Phanuef
86 Phasneuf F500

93 Chevy Corvette
97 bmw 328is

94 Mazda Miata
16 ford focus xt

02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
16 Corvette Z51r
08 Chevrolet Corvette
02 Corvette z06

04 Mazda RX8
99 Mazda Miata
72 Corvette Coupe

13 Subaru BRZ
08 Saab 9-3
7 Volkswagon GTI
17 Volkswagen GTI

04 Subaru STI
90 Nissan Skyline GT-R
02 Honda S2000
13 BMW 135i
21 Ford Mustang

09 Chevrolet Corvette
99 Chevrolet Corvette
13 Chevy Camaro

22 Chevrolet Corvette Z51
17 Chevrolet Corvette
15 Chevrolet Corvette

17 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
18 Chevy Corvette GS

Final Results

Total Registered: 51, with Times: 51

Car Color

Blue
Blue
Blue

Yellow
Black

Black
black

Silver
Shark Grey
Blue
red

Black
Emerald mi
Black

Dark Gray
Black
Orange
White

Blue
Blue
Green
Black
Gray

Black
Silver
Red

Gray
Yellow
Red
Red/Black
White

Run 1

74.640
73.376
>78.423

70.994
82.757

87.951
85.514

72.682
74.300
75.535
81.239

72.593
77.094
83.657

83.790
91.176
91.485
88.966

83.746
85.899
88.089
89.468
93.430

74.974
80.568
86.155

73.729
81.365
81.468
78.505
84.569

Run 2

72.417
73.290
79.337

70.322
81.092

83.092
85.571

71.674
72.238
72.970
79.123

71.585
76.397
82.228

81.444

90.033

87.737
> 86.425

81.111
80.198
86.162
85.196
90.167

>73.725 90.968+DNF

80.958
86.466

72.804
78.154
77.003
>77.014
82.754

Run 3

74.943
>71.146
79.109

>70.280
78.989

82.285
86.577

71.017
72.454
>72.192
> 77.006

70.224
76.884
81.730

80.681
88.180
87.112
87.097

78.017
>79.397
84.832
84.179
90.734

78.187
> 84.244

73.886
76.102
78.826
77.469
83.384

Run 4

72.416

76.978

70.904
79.905

81.589
86.252

71.091
72.274
73.920
81.780

70.503
75.720
83.245

81.813
91.098
86.205
87.715

77.279
86.782
83.622
83.799
> 88.293

74.217
77.917
101.414

71.839
74.980
77.489

77.216+DNF  81.992+DNF  86.382+DNF

81.050

Run 5

>70.905
72.682
79.351

91.505+DNF
78.536

81.382
84.891

70.690
72.384

86.439

>70.059
75.954
83.236

80.288
86.965
> 86.135

76.185
92.673
81.795
83.876
88.573

74.008
77.336
99.502

71.963
74.341
76.173

81.117

Run 6

72.089
72.655
78.763

74.903
>77.955

>81.319
> 84.566

>70.254
>71.956

79.328

70.141
>74.934
> 81.517

>80.099
> 85.897
86.764

>75.949

> 81.242
> 81.956
88.380

73.980
>76.623
84.910

>71.717
>73.694
> 75.388

>79.790

Total

70.905
71.146
76.978

70.280
77.955

81.319
84.566

70.254
71.956
72.192
77.006

70.059
74.934
81.517

80.099
85.897
86.135
86.425

75.949
79.397
81.242
81.956
88.293

73.725
76.623
84.244

71.717
73.694
75.388
77.014
79.790
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SS
SS
AS

BS
BS
BS
BS

CS
CS
CS
CS

FS
DS
FS
DS
DS
DS
DS

L2
L1

41
75
117

39

16
67

90
19
63
17

20
599
144
401
44

115
173

Chuck Samu
Fred King
Derek Bonderczuk

Brian Harvey
Conor Gleespen
Elise Schenk
William Dee

Matthew Luckow
Shaun Fritts
Chris Davies
William Sultze

Patrick Risse

Eric Penn

Joshua Stolffuss
DANIEL THAENS
Sean Osinski
MAX BELL
Gabriel Garcia

Constance Esposito
Mary Wentzel

18 Chevrolet Corvette GS

20 Mustang Gt500
05 Lotus Elise

18 Cadillac Ats-V
21 Chevrolet Camaro
18 Ford Focus
03 Chevrolet Corvette

04 Porsche Boxster
06 Honda S2000
63 Chevrolet Corvette
98 Porsche Boxster

20 Chevrolet Camaro
23 Subaru BRZ
05 Nissan 350z
18 AUDI S4
19 Hyundai Veloster N
19 SUBARU WRX
19 Hyundai Veloster N

02 Corvette Z06
16 Corvette Z51r

Black
White
Red

Blue
White
red
Torch Red

Black
Sky Blue
red
Silver

Gray
Ice Silver
Black
BLACK
White
BLACK
White

Silver
Shark Grey

85.267
86.075
87.384

74.169

77.805

85.551
101.093+3

78.001

82.719

85.801
136.729+DNF

76.004
79.550
90.915
94.875
88.820
95.827
95.686

84.333
84.502

82.072
88.885
87.670

73.760
>76.236
84.481
96.746

77.553
81.448
84.196
94.948

74.433
80.957
90.045
90.213
> 86.756
93.673
94.308

83.952
82.368

> 80.672
87.373
86.949

73.996

77.305

83.423
> 94.204

>77.130
80.801

> 84.111
95.046

74.301
81.572
87.853
91.044
86.961
88.188
92.150

82.107
82.303

92.603+DNF
> 84.065
> 85.763

>73.069
76.606
84.953
95.479

81.861
86.072
95.076

75.043
80.059
85.784
88.144
88.768
90.287
90.843

81.545
82.293

82.798
84.912
86.029

73.490
76.340
82.376

>79.859
84.788
> 04.486

>74111
81.132
84.682

> 85.281
87.062
88.920
89.741

81.812
>81.402

82.537
87.227+6
87.571+DNF

73.601
77.600
> 81.284

80.788
84.446
94.685

74173
>79.399
> 84.045

87.079

87.894
> 86.873
> 87.286

>81.218
82.366

80.672
84.065
85.763

73.069
76.236
81.284
94.204

77.130
79.859
84.111
94.486

74111
79.399
84.045
85.281
86.756
86.873
87.286

81.218
81.402



Pos.

oO~NO O, WN -
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Corvette Club of Michigan - #2 - Return to Waterford Hills -

Gary Griffith Sr. and Ken Watson Memorial Autocross - Tue 07-04-2023

Class

DSP
SSP
XP
FM
FM
SS
SSP
SSP
BS
SS
CAM-S
FS
CSP
AS
STU
BS
CAM-S
FM
SS
SS
CcS
FP
STU
DS
SS
o
STX
SS
L2
SST
BS
SSM
L1
DSP
STU
FS
SS
o

Final Raw Time Results
Timed Entries: 51

# Driver

98 David Colletti

42 Christopher Scafero
59 Matt Davis
741 Caius Boboescu
174 Douglas Harvey
94 Albert Chan

73 Bruce Wentzel
196 Rodney Slusher
39 Brian Harvey

11 David Fulks

12 Vincent Spatola
20 Patrick Risse

164 Robert Kliffel

34 Bob Conley

55 Taylor Colletti

3 Conor Gleespen
71 Mike Nelson

74 Tom Buckman
37 Ken Sumner

77 Cedric Butler

90 Matthew Luckow
1 Al Rebacz

61 Ryan Reitsma

7 Eric Penn

23 Bob Matejek

19 Shaun Fritts

111 Christopher Douglas
41 Chuck Samu

115 Constance Esposito
47 Daniil Manaenkov
16 Elise Schenk

95 Charles Schenk
173 Mary Wentzel

72 Brett Watson
777 Brendan Rzeppa
599 Joshua Stolffuss
75 Fred King

63 Chris Davies

39 CAM-C 2 Johnathan Kozloff

Car Model

04 Mazda RX8
02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
93 Chevy Corvette
97 Red devil Phaneuf
86 Red Devil Phanuef
22 Chevrolet Corvette Z51
16 Corvette Z51r
08 Chevrolet Corvette
18 Cadillac Ats-V
17 Chevrolet Corvette
09 Chevrolet Corvette
20 Chevrolet Camaro
99 Mazda Miata
15 Chevrolet Corvette
04 Subaru STI
21 Chevrolet Camaro
99 Chevrolet Corvette
86 Phasneuf F500
02 Corvette z06
17 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
04 Porsche Boxster
97 bmw 328is
90 Nissan Skyline GT-R
23 Subaru BRZ
18 Chevy Corvette GS
06 Honda S2000
13 Subaru BRZ
18 Chevrolet Corvette GS
02 Corvette Z06
02 Honda S2000
18 Ford Focus
94 Mazda Miata
16 Corvette Z51r
72 Corvette Coupe
13 BMW 135i
05 Nissan 350z
20 Mustang Gt500
63 Chevrolet Corvette
13 Chevy Camaro

Raw Time Diff.

70.059
70.254
70.280
70.905
71.146
71.717
71.956
72.192
73.069
73.694
73.725
74.111
74.934
75.388
75.949
76.236
76.623
76.978
77.006
77.014
77.130
77.955
79.397
79.399
79.790
79.859
80.099
80.672
81.218
81.242
81.284
81.319
81.402
81.517
81.956
84.045
84.065
84.111
84.244

0.000
0.195
0.026
0.625
0.241
0.571
0.239
0.236
0.877
0.625
0.031
0.386
0.823
0.454
0.561
0.287
0.387
0.355
0.383
0.008
0.116
0.825
0.974
0.002
0.391
0.069
0.240
0.573
0.546
0.024
0.042
0.035
0.083
0.115
0.439
2.089
0.020
0.046
0.133

From 1st

0.000
0.195
0.221
0.846
1.087
1.658
1.897
2.133
3.010
3.635
3.666
4.052
4.875
5.329
5.890
6.177
6.564
6.919
6.947
6.955
7.071
7.896
9.338
9.340
9.731
9.800
10.040
10.613
11.159
11.183
11.225
11.260
11.343
11.458
11.897
13.986
14.006
14.052
14.185



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

SSM
DS
AS

STX

STH

STH
DS
DS
DS

STU
BS
CS

906 Luke Quilliams

4 DANIEL THAENS
117 Derek Bonderczuk
93 Zachary VanWormer
21 Matthew Verstegen
35 Christian Mickovic
144 Sean Osinski

401 MAX BELL

44 Gabriel Garcia

50 August Butzke

67 William Dee

17 William Sultze

16 ford focus xt
18 AUDI S4
05 Lotus Elise
08 Saab 9-3
7 Volkswagon GTI
17 Volkswagen GTI
19 Hyundai Veloster N
19 SUBARU WRX
19 Hyundai Veloster N
21 Ford Mustang
03 Chevrolet Corvette
98 Porsche Boxster

84.566
85.281
85.763
85.897
86.135
86.425
86.756
86.873
87.286
88.293
94.204
94.486

0.322
0.715
0.482
0.134
0.238
0.290
0.331
0.117
0.413
1.007
5.911
0.282

14.507
15.222
15.704
15.838
16.076
16.366
16.697
16.814
17.227
18.234
24145
24.427



Pax Pos.
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Class

DSP
ss
BS

SsP
FS
ss

SsP

SsP
AS
XP

CAM-S
BS
Ccs

STU
ss
ss
DS

CSP

CAM-S
Ccs
FM
FM

STX

STU
ss
BS

L2AS
ss

SST

STU
Ccs
FS
FP

DSP
DS

L1SSP

CAM-C

STH
ss
DS

STH

STX
DS
FM

#

98
94
39
42
20
11
73

Corvette Club of Michigan - #2 - Return to Waterford Hills -

Driver

David Colletti

Albert Chan

Brian Harvey
Christopher Scafero
Patrick Risse

David Fulks

Bruce Wentzel

196 Rodney Slusher

34
59
12
3
90
55
37
7
7

Bob Conley
Matt Davis
Vincent Spatola
Conor Gleespen
Matthew Luckow
Taylor Colletti
Ken Sumner
Cedric Butler
Eric Penn

164 Robert Kiiffel

71
19

Mike Nelson
Shaun Fritts

741 Caius Boboescu
174 Douglas Harvey
111 Christopher Douglas

61
23
16

Ryan Reitsma
Bob Matejek
Elise Schenk

115 Constance Esposito

41
47

Chuck Samu
Daniil Manaenkov

777 Brendan Rzeppa

63

Chris Davies

599 Joshua Stolffuss

1
72
4

Al Rebacz
Brett Watson
DANIEL THAENS

173 Mary Wentzel

2
21
75

Johnathan Kozloff
Matthew Verstegen
Fred King

144 Sean Osinski

35
93

Christian Mickovic
Zachary VanWormer

401 MAX BELL

74

Tom Buckman

Pax Time Results
Timed Entries: 51

Car Model

04 Mazda RX8
22 Chevrolet Corvette Z51
18 Cadillac Ats-V
02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
20 Chevrolet Camaro
17 Chevrolet Corvette
16 Corvette Z51r
08 Chevrolet Corvette
15 Chevrolet Corvette
93 Chevy Corvette
09 Chevrolet Corvette
21 Chevrolet Camaro
04 Porsche Boxster
04 Subaru STI
02 Corvette z06
17 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
23 Subaru BRZ
99 Mazda Miata
99 Chevrolet Corvette
06 Honda S2000
97 Red devil Phaneuf
86 Red Devil Phanuef
13 Subaru BRZ
90 Nissan Skyline GT-R
18 Chevy Corvette GS
18 Ford Focus
02 Corvette Z06
18 Chevrolet Corvette GS
02 Honda S2000
13 BMW 135i
63 Chevrolet Corvette
05 Nissan 350z
97 bmw 328is
72 Corvette Coupe
18 AUDI S4
16 Corvette Z51r
13 Chevy Camaro
7 Volkswagon GTI
20 Mustang Gt500
19 Hyundai Veloster N
17 Volkswagen GTI
08 Saab 9-3
19 SUBARU WRX
86 Phasneuf F500

Total

70.059
71.717
73.069
70.254
74.111
73.694
71.956
72.192
75.388
70.280
73.725
76.236
77.130
75.949
77.006
77.014
79.399
74.934
76.623
79.859
70.905
71.146
80.099
79.397
79.790
81.284
81.218
80.672
81.242
81.956
84.111
84.045
77.955
81.517
85.281
81.402
84.244
86.135
84.065
86.756
86.425
85.897
86.873
76.978

Gary Griffith Sr. and Ken Watson Memorial Autocross - Tue 07-04-2023

Factor Pax Time Diff.

*0.844 59.129 0.000
*0.833 59.740 0.611
*0.818 59.770 0.030
*0.855 60.067 0.297
*0.813 60.252 0.185
*0.833 61.387 1.135
*0.855 61.522 0.135
*0.855 61.724 0.202
*0.823 62.044 0.320
*0.884 62.127 0.083
*0.845 62.297 0.170
*0.818 62.361 0.064
*0.811 62.552 0.191
*0.830 63.037 0.485
*0.833 64.146 1.109
*0.833 64.152 0.006
*0.808 64.154 0.002
*0.860 64.443 0.289
*0.845 64.746 0.303
*0.811 64.765 0.019
*0.914 64.807 0.042
*0.914 65.027 0.220
*0.817 65.440 0.413
*0.830 65.899 0.459
*0.833 66.465 0.566
*0.818 66.490 0.025
*0.823 66.842 0.352
*0.833 67.199 0.357
*0.837 67.999 0.800
*0.830 68.023 0.024
*0.811 68.214 0.191
*0.813 68.328 0.114
*0.877 68.366 0.038
*0.844 68.800 0.434
*0.808 68.907 0.107
*0.855 69.599 0.692
*0.827 69.669 0.070
*0.812 69.941 0.272
*0.833 70.026 0.085
*0.808 70.098 0.072
*0.812 70.177 0.079
*0.817 70.177 0.000
*0.808 70.193 0.016
*0.914 70.358 0.165

From 1st

0.000
0.611
0.641
0.938
1.123
2.258
2.393
2.595
2.915
2.998
3.168
3.232
3.423
3.908
5.017
5.023
5.025
5.314
5.617
5.636
5.678
5.898
6.311
6.770
7.336
7.361
7.713
8.070
8.870
8.894
9.085
9.199
9.237
9.671
9.778
10.470
10.540
10.812
10.897
10.969
11.048
11.048
11.064
11.229



45
46
47
48
49
50
51

DS
AS
SSM
STU

44 Gabriel Garcia
117 Derek Bonderczuk
95 Charles Schenk
50 August Butzke

SSM 906 Luke Quilliams

CS
BS

17 William Sultze
67 William Dee

19 Hyundai Veloster N
05 Lotus Elise
94 Mazda Miata
21 Ford Mustang
16 ford focus xt
98 Porsche Boxster
03 Chevrolet Corvette

87.286
85.763
81.319
88.293
84.566
94.486
94.204

*0.808
*0.823
*0.879
*0.830
*0.879
*0.811
*0.818

70.527
70.582
71.479
73.283
74.333
76.628
77.058

0.334
0.055
0.897
1.605
1.050
2.295
0.430

11.398
11.453
12.350
14.154
15.204
17.499
17.929



Pos.

*1

**1

a b~ wnNn-H
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Class

RP

3H

2J/IK
2J/IK
2J/IK
2J/IK
2A/B

™M

1SP

1SN

1SN
1SMM
1SMM

1SM
1SC/D
1SH

L1SJ/K
L1M

Corvette Club of Michigan - #2 - Return to Waterford Hills - Gary Griffith Sr. and Ken Watson Memorial Autocross - Tue 07-04-2023

# Driver
59 Matt Davis
71 Mike Nelson

42 Christopher Scafero
196 Rodney Slusher

12 Vincent Spatola

37 Ken Sumner

72 Brett Watson

73 Bruce Wentzel
94 Albert Chan

11 David Fulks

77 Cedric Butler
23 Bob Matejek
41 Chuck Samu

34 Bob Conley
63 Chris Davies
67 William Dee

115 Constance Esposito
173 Mary Wentzel

* Beat all but one below
** Did not beat below
A Beat all below

Car Model
93 Chevy Corvette
99 Chevrolet Corvette

02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
08 Chevrolet Corvette
09 Chevrolet Corvette

02 Corvette z06
72 Corvette Coupe

16 Corvette Z51r
22 Chevrolet Corvette Z51

17 Chevrolet Corvette
17 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
18 Chevy Corvette GS
18 Chevrolet Corvette GS

15 Chevrolet Corvette
63 Chevrolet Corvette
03 Chevrolet Corvette

02 Corvette Z06
16 Corvette Z51r

Final Inside Points Results

Car Color
Yellow
Silver

Silver
Blue
Black
red
Black

Shark Grey
Gray

Yellow
Red/Black
White
Black

Red
red
Torch Red

Silver
Shark Grey

Run 1

70.994

80.568

72.682
75.535
74.974
81.239
83.657

74.300

73.729

81.365
78.505
84.569
85.267

81.468
85.801
101.093+3

84.333
84.502

Total Registered: 18, with Times: 18

Run 2 Run 3
70.322 > 70.280
80.958 78.187
71.674 71.017
72.970 >72.192
>73.725 90.968+DNF
79.123 > 77.006
82.228 81.730
72.238 72.454
72.804 73.886
78.154 76.102
>77.014 77.469
82.754 83.384
82.072 > 80.672
77.003 78.826
84.196 > 84.111
96.746 > 94.204
83.952 82.107
82.368 82.303

Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
70.904 91.505+DNF 74.903
77.917 77.336 > 76.623
71.091 70.690 > 70.254
73.920
74.217 74.008 73.980
81.780 86.439 79.328
83.245 83.236 > 81.517
72.274 72.384 > 71.956
71.839 71.963 >71.717
74.980 74.341 > 73.694
77.216+DNF  81.992+DNF  86.382+DNF
81.050 81.117 > 79.790
92.603+DNF 82.798 82.537
77.489 76.173 > 75.388
86.072 84.788 84.446
95.479
81.545 81.812 >81.218
82.293 > 81.402 82.366

Total

70.280

76.623

70.254
72.192
73.725
77.006
81.517

71.956

71.717

73.694
77.014
79.790
80.672

75.388
84.111
94.204

81.218
81.402



Pos.

oO~NO O, WN -

EEGEN
- O ©

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Class

2J/IK
RP
1SP
1™
2J/K
1SN
2J/K
1SM
3H
2J/IK
1SN
1SMM
1SMM
L1SJ/K
L1M
2A/B
1SC/D
1SH

#

42
59
94
73
196
11
12
34
71
37
77
23
41
115
173
72
63
67

Corvette Club of Michigan - #2 - Return to Waterford Hills -
Gary Griffith Sr. and Ken Watson Memorial Autocross - Tue 07-04-2023
Final Raw Time Results
Total Registered: 18, with Times: 18

Driver

Christopher Scafero
Matt Davis

Albert Chan

Bruce Wentzel
Rodney Slusher
David Fulks
Vincent Spatola
Bob Conley

Mike Nelson

Ken Sumner
Cedric Butler

Bob Matejek

Chuck Samu
Constance Esposito
Mary Wentzel

Brett Watson

Chris Davies
William Dee

Car Model

02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
93 Chevy Corvette
22 Chevrolet Corvette Z51
16 Corvette Z51r
08 Chevrolet Corvette
17 Chevrolet Corvette
09 Chevrolet Corvette
15 Chevrolet Corvette
99 Chevrolet Corvette
02 Corvette z06
17 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
18 Chevy Corvette GS
18 Chevrolet Corvette GS
02 Corvette Z06
16 Corvette Z51r
72 Corvette Coupe
63 Chevrolet Corvette
03 Chevrolet Corvette

Raw Time

70.254
70.280
71.717
71.956
72.192
73.694
73.725
75.388
76.623
77.006
77.014
79.790
80.672
81.218
81.402
81.517
84.111
94.204

Diff.

0.000
0.026
1.437
0.239
0.236
1.502
0.031
1.663
1.235
0.383
0.008
2.776
0.882
0.546
0.184
0.115
2.594
10.093

From 1st

0.000
0.026
1.463
1.702
1.938
3.440
3.471
5.134
6.369
6.752
6.760
9.536
10.418
10.964
11.148
11.263
13.857
23.950



